502874698 07/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2921295

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| CHENG-PIN CHANG | 07/01/2014 |
| TSUNG-PENG CHUANG | 07/01/2014 |
| SHENG-NAN CHIU | 07/01/2014 |
| CHIH-JUNG YU | 07/01/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | REALTEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORP. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | NO. 2, INNOVATION ROAD II, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK |
| City: | HSINCHU |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |
| Postal Code: | 300 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14320748 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MR2349-2579 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MORTON J. ROSENBERG |
| SIGNATURE: | /Morton J. Rosenberg/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/01/2014 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2349-2579-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL1-2014#page1.tif source=2349-2579-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL1-2014#page2.tif source=2349-2579-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL1-2014#page3.tif

PATENT 502874698 REEL: 033262 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. <u>MR2349-25</u>79

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

<u>ELECTRONIC APPARATUS</u>, FUNCTIONAL UNIT, AND POWER-DOWN METHOD THEREOF

| The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: |
|--|
| (Check one) |
| a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/320,748 filed 7/1/2014 U.S. Patent No |
| The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: |
| (Check One) |
| 38 U.S. Patent rights only |
| D worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. |
| I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original Inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application. |
| The above-identified Application was made or authorized by melus. |
| I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. |
| The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): |
| (Full name of sole or first easignor). CHENG-PIN CHANG (FAMILY NAME; CHANG) |
| (Address) 2F., NO.7, LN. 280, FUGANG ST., SHILIN DIST., TAIPEI CITY 111, TAIWAN, R.O.C. |
| (Full name of second joint sesigner, if any) TSUNG-PENG CHUANG (FAMILY NAME: CHUANG) |
| (Address) NO.1, LN. 167, CHENGGONG 81H RD., ZHUBELCITY, HSINCHU COUNTY 302, TAIWAN, R.O.C. |
| (Full name of third joint essignor, if any) SHENG-NAN CHILL (FAMILY NAME: CHILL) |
| (Address) SE., NO.317, SEC. 2, GONGDAO 5TH RD., EAST DIST., HSINCHU CITY 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C. |
| (Full name of fourth joint essignor, if any) CHIH-JUNG YU (FAMILY NAME: YU) |
| (Address) 10-6F, NO.1-150, WUQUAN RD, WEST DIST, TAICHUNG CITY 403, TAIWAN , R.O.C. |
| Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. |
| The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): |
| (Name of Assignee) REALTEX SEMICONDUCTOR CORP. |
| (Address of Assignee) NO.2, INNOVATION ROAD II, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C. |
| |

102A-066US_102P001396US

Page 1 of 3

| The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Ch | eck One) | | |
|--|---|---|---|
| | n individuai o partnership | | |
| ** 3 | Corporation of | TAWAN, R.O.C. | _{State or Country) |
| | | in this agreement is (or are): | |
| (Name of Assignee) | | | ****************************** |
| (Address of Assignes) | ****** | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | |
| | | | |
| The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check | One) | | |
| □ * | n individual | | |
| | a partnership | | |
| | s Corporation of | | (State or Country) |
| (Name of Assignee) | | trie agreement is (or are): | |
| | | *************************************** | |
| | | d on separately numbered sheets attached h | |
| The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration, receipt of which is a successors and assigns: | onsideration of \$1.60 loxnowledged, have a | paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and and do hereby assign the following to each AS | d valuable SIGNEE; their |
| the full and exclusive rig | ht to the invention; | | |
| an equal interest in and invention, all continuations, continuations applications; and | to the entire right, title ustions-in-part, division | and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS nais, re-issues, and re-examination patents a | in the nd |
| the right to claim priority | under 35 U.S.C. § 11 | 9, based on any earlier foreign applications is | or this invention. |
| request(s) the Commissioner of P | stents and Trademark t in the entire right, 5tk | ider this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) herei is to issue sit Latters Palent to the ASSIGNEE a and interest, for the sole use and enjoymen | S(S) as the |
| known to the ASSIGNOR(S) resp all divisional, continuation, substitu- pepers to cause any and all Letter | ecting said invention, o ute, renewal, reexamin a Patent to be issued | unicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their represent testify in any legal proceedings, sign all is nation and releaue applications, execute all re to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful caths E(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain | wful papers, execute scessary assignment and generally do |

102A-066US_102P001396US

Page 2 of 3

| MENG-PIN CHANG | WG) JULY 1, 2014 | |
|---|------------------------|--|
| MEMG - PIM CHAMA (Signature of sole or first assignor) | (Cete) | |
| Thurstong Janong Thung Family Name | : CHUANG) | |
| Examples Vroons | JULY 1. 2014 | |
| (Signature of second assignor, if any) | (Date) | |
| Signature of third assignor, if any) | | |
| CHIH-JUNG YU (FAMILY NAME: YU) CHIH-JUNG YU (FAMILY NAME: YU) (Signature iMount assignor, if any) | JULY 1, 2014 (Date) | |
| (Signature of fifth assignor, if any) | , | |
| (bignature of mm assignor, if any) | (Date) | |

102A-066US_102P001396US

Page 3 of 3